

Ref FOI17 029
Date 7 March 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below/attached the Isle of Wight NHS Trust's response to your request.

1. How many machines do you have for continual renal replacement (CRRT) in the intensive care unit/critical care unit? A – = 3 machines
- 1.a. Can you split these by manufacturer and age of machine please?

Response: The Isle of Wight NHS Trust has 3 Prismaflex machines, they are all 7 years old (all purchased in 2009)

2. Are you in a contract for your machines, if so when does the contract expire?

Response: Yes, it is reviewed yearly.

3. How many CRRT treatments were carried out in 2016 (or the latest 12 month period you have data for)?

Response: 73 treatments

4. How many bags of fluid did you use for CRRT in 2016 (or the latest 12 month period you have data for)?

Response: The exact data is not available, but would estimate that the Isle of Wight NHS Trust could use as a maximum 50 bags per day but would vary day to day.

5. Who is your current manufacturer of fluids for CRRT? And for Vascular access?(double Lumen catheters)

Response: Manufacturers of Vascular access catheters are : Prismaflex
Fluid manufacturer is Baxter

6. Are you in a contract for fluids, if so, when does this expire and is it linked in with the machine contract?

Response: No contract that is linked into the machine contract.

7. What was your total spend on CRRT fluids in 2016 (or the latest 12 month period you have data for)?

Response: £35,708.00

8. What was your total spend on CRRT consumables (eg. consumable sets for the machines) in 2016 (or the latest 12 month period you have data for)?

Response: £22,232.00

9. What is the typical renal dose you prescribe to the patients? (in ml/kg/h)

Response: as a very rough guide, approximately 2 litre exchange per hour = use of approximately 6000 litres per hour with use of PBP

10. Are your units using Citrate Anticoagulation? If yes how frequent (in % vs. Heparin).

Response: No, the Isle of Wight NHS Trust uses either Heparin or Epoprostenol.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust came into existence on 1 April 2012 and does not hold information prior to this date. If you require information prior to this date, please contact the Department of Health.

Please note that this response does not constitute consent for direct marketing.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust serves a resident population of 140,000 with a substantial influx of tourists during the summer months. The Trust provides acute, ambulance, community, maternity, mental health services on the Isle of Wight. As the only fully integrated service provider in England with this unique range of services comparisons with other service providers are not always straightforward.

A log of this request will be held on a database by the Trust. All hard copy correspondence relating to this request will be held for one year from the date of this letter, before being confidentially destroyed. A copy of this response will be published on the Trust website.

If you are unhappy about the response you have received, you should write and request the Trust to undertake an internal review of your application. A senior member of staff, not previously involved with your request for information, will undertake this review. If you remain dissatisfied with the response received you may complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further questions.

Yours faithfully

Freedom of Information Team